

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 19666/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2011 in CWP No.990/1985
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution,permission to file
substitution appln. and office report)

SLP,c/delay in filing

Date: 02/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel for
the petitioners.

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned in filing application for

2

substitution.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, status-quo with regard to subject
land shall be maintained in all respect by all concerned.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Renu Diwan)

Court Master

Court Master