

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34043/2011

PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3403 of 2012

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deep Karan Singh Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen. Haryana  
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to counsel for the petitioners to file process fee and spare copies of the Special Leave Petition for service of notice on the unserved Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.

|(S.S.R.Krishna)  
| |Court Master

|

|