

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34043/2011

PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3403 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Nagar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Respondent-In-Person
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. aggarwala, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.34043/2011

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3 has already come on record and it appears that the learned Advocate appearing on his behalf has moved an application for

Item No.17

-2-

filing additional documents on record but the copy has not been served on the other side. Omission be rectified in a week's time and on compliance, application be processed as per rules.

SLP(C) No.3403/2012

A perusal of the office report indicates that the learned Advocate-on-Record, Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 has yet not served copy of the counter affidavit on the other side. Omission be rectified in a week's time.

Three weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit on record.

Registry to process the application for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.4 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on priority basis.

List again on 7.1.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

