

\236

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.3 & 4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3403/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2011 in CWP No.1152/1985 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM AVTAR BHARDWAJ & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution)

Date: 13/01/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Nagar,Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in  
filing application for substitution as well as on the  
application for substitution, returnable in six weeks.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER