

three weeks and necessary proof be filed on record.

Office report is silent about the filing of counter affidavit by respondent No.2. Report be submitted by next date.

Respondent No.4 is reported to have expired and application for substitution and setting aside abatement and condonation of delay is ready to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chambers for necessary orders/directions. Registry to take note.

List again on 29.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj