

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 3/2013, I.A. No. 4/2013, I.A. No. 5/2014, I.A. No. 6/2014  
in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3403/2012

RAM AVTAR BHARDWAJ &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
setting aside an abatement)Date : 11/12/2014 This application was called on for h  
earing  
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Narayan, Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand (ac), Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.  
For Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSubject to payment of costs of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme  
Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today,  
the delay in filing the application for substitution i  
s  
condoned.If the costs are deposited within the stipulated time, as  
above, notice be issued on the application for substitution as  
well as on the application for setting aside abatement.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2014.12.12  
16:28:12 IST  
Reason:(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master