

SECTION IVB

Ch. matter

Listed on

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No.

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 5

(Applications for substitution to bring on record the LRs of deceased Respondent No. 4 and setting aside abatement)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 3403 OF 2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Ram Avtar Bhardwaj & Anr.Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 11.12.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Subject to payment of costs of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today, the delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

If the costs are deposited within the stipulated time, as above, notice be issued on the application for substitution as well as on the application for setting aside abatement."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioners has on 19.12.2014 filed proof of deposit of Rs. 500/-with the Supreme Court Legal Service Committee. Accordingly, show cause notice on the interlocutory applications was issued on 27.01.2015 to Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Service of notices on I.As is complete.

The interlocutory application nos. 3 & 5 for substitution and setting aside abatement are listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip