

SECTION IV B Chamber Matter
Listed on
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5
(Application for impleadment as party petitioner)
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 34043 OF
2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Pramod Kumar Sharma(Dead By Lr.) & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.11.2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Heard Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel for the petitioners. Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, status-quo with regard to subject land shall be maintained in all respect by all concerned."

Accordingly, show cause notice by Registered A.D. Post was issued on 07.02.2012. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Respondent No. 2 has been served by Registered A.D. Post but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far. Mr. Pramod B Agarwala, Advocate has filed

vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 3 but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is submitted that Mr. Anil Antil, Advocate has on 11.05.2015 filed an application for Impleadment as Party Petitioner with vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of three applicants but the copy of the same has not been served to otherside. The same is registered as I.A. No.5.

The application, in the matter above mentioned is, listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Chamber) with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. K. B. Rohtagi, Advocate.
Mr. Pramod B. Aggarwal, Advocate.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh