

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
34043/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/05/2011
in CWP No. 990/1985 (O&M) passed by the High Court of Punjab &
Haryana at Chandigarh)

PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For impleadment)

Date : 09/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. B. Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vishwapal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays and is granted
four weeks' time to file reply in opposition of the application for
impleadment.

Let it be noted that nobody has appeared for the
applicant in IA No.5 as name of the learned counsel for the
applicant, Mr. Anil Antil has not appeared in the list.

Let his name be appeared in the list on the next date.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER