

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 3/2013, I.A. No.5/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3403/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/05/2011 in CWP No. 1152/1985 (O&M) passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAM AVTAR BHARDWAJ & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

Date : 23/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Narayan, Adv.
Mr. V. Sushant, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand (ac), Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Kiran Ahlawat, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Upadhyay, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for setting aside abatement and for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no.4 are allowed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

Date: 2015.09.24

17:35:19 IST

Reason:

(Sweta Dhyani)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty

Sr. P.A.

Court Master