

REVISED

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 5/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
34043/2011

No.

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/05/2011  
in CWP No. 990/1985 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at  
Chandigarh)

PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMA(D) TR.LRS.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment)

Date : 09/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.  
Mr. K. B. Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.Mr. Manjeet Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Rathee, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.Mr. Prithu Garg, Adv.  
Mrs. Nupur Choudhary Malik, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by  
RASHMI DHYANI  
Date: 2015.12.12

O R D E R

12:30:42 IST  
Reason:Delay in filing reply in opposition of the application  
for impleadment is condoned.  
2Since the application for impleadment is opposed by  
the petitioners, this Court is not inclined to allow this  
application, however, permit the applicants as  
intervenors in this matter.

I.A. No. 5/2015 is accordingly disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR. P.A.

(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER