

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34043/2011

PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3403/2012

(With

Date : 25/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Mr. K. B. Rohtagi, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Adv.
Mr. anupam Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO. 34043/2011

Respondent no. 1 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent no. 2 despite due service.

However, as per office report, standing counsel who was appearing for respondent no. 1 has expired. Fresh vakalatnama has not been filed on behalf of respondent no. 1.

SLP(C) NO. 3403/2012

None appears for legal representative nos. 4(iii), 4(v) and 4(vi) despite due service and notice of alternative arrangement be

issued.

Await service of alternative arrangement notice of legal representatives of respondent no. 4(i), 4(ii) and 4(iv).

Respondent no. 1 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit but fresh vakalatnama has not been filed on their behalf as the standing counsel used to appear on their behalf has died as per the office report.

List again on 09.05.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar