

ÂITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5 SECTION IVB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 6/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
34043/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/05/2011  
in CWP No. 990/1985 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At  
Chandigarh)

PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(for modification/clarification)

Date : 18/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dhingra,Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Kasana,Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi,Adv.  
Mr. K. B. Rohtagi,Adv.  
Mr. G.R. Naik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Dewan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Dhingra,Adv.  
Mr. Manjeet Singh,Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Tarjeet Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this application (I.A.No.6/2016) be listed for orders  
at the time of final hearing of the SLP.

[O.P. SHARMA] [RAJINDER KAUR]  
AR-cum-PS COURT MASTER