

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3403/2012

RAM AVTAR BHARDWAJ & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Narayan, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand (ac), Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Shukla, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 2 to file counter affidavit has
already been declined.Delay in filing spare copies of petition for service in
respect of respondent nos. 4(i) & 4(ii) is condoned. Issue notice
forthwith.None appears for respondent nos. 4(iii) to 4(vi) despite due
service.

List again on 27.01.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar