

SECTION IV B

Listed on 23.3.2017  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.R-1  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 9

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 3403 of 2012

Ram Avtar Bhardwaj & Anr. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar on 9.12.2016 when the following order was passed :-

"Respondent nos. 1 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Delay in filing spare copies of petition for service in respect of respondent nos. 4(i) & 4(ii) is condoned. Issue notice forthwith.

None appears for respondent nos. 4(iii) to 4(vi) despite due service.

List again on 27.01.2017."

It is submitted that fresh alternative arrangement notice was issued to respondent Nos. 4(i) and 4(ii). As per tracking report, in respect of respondent No. 4(i) Item delivered at Industrial Estate and in respect of respondent No. 4(ii) Bag despatched to Industrial Estate.

Service of alternative arrangement notice is incomplete on respondent Nos. 4(i) and 4(ii).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. K. B. Rohtagi, Advocate.  
Mr. Pramod B. Aggarwal, Advocate.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj