

SECTION IV B

Listed on 21.4.2017
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.R-1
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 5

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 3403 of 2012

Ram Avtar Bhardwaj & Anr. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar on 23.3.2017 when the following order was passed :-

"Fresh alternative arrangement notice be issued to respondent Nos. 4(i) to 4(ii).

List on 21st April, 2017."

Accordingly, alternative arrangement notice was issued to respondent Nos.4(i) to 4(ii) on 8.4.2017 through Registered A.D. Post. As per tracking report, in respect of respondent Nos.4(i)and 4(ii) Bag despatched to Industrial Estate. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing notice have been received back from the Respondent Nos. 4(i) and 4(ii).

Service of alternative arrangement notice is awaited on respondent Nos. 4(i) and 4(ii).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. K. B. Rohtagi, Advocate.
Mr. Pramod B. Aggarwal, Advocate.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj