

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34043/2011

PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMA (D) THR. LRS. AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO.3403/2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD REGISTRAR)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3403/2012 (IV-B)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO.3403/2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD REGISTRAR)

Date : 01-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Narayan Kaushik, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. S. K. Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. M.K. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mrs. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR
Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 3403/2012

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Despite opportunity, respondent nos. 2, 4(i) to 4(vi) have

failed to file counter affidavit. In the interest of justice, four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to file the same.

As regards respondent no. 2, it is submitted by the learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 and 3 that counter affidavit filed on their behalf be treated as counter affidavit for respondent no. 2 as well. Statement is taken on record.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after four weeks.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

ss