

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34043/2011

PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMA (D) THR. LRS. AND ORS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) No.3403/2012 is to be listed before Id. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3403/2012 (IV-B)

(alternative arrangement notice for petitioners)

Date : 25-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Govind Narayan, Adv.
Mr V Sushant Vibhuti, Adv.
Ms Neha Dutt Sharma, Adv.
Mr Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR
Ms Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
Mr Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR
Ms Beena, Adv.
Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR
Mr Pradeep Dewan, Adv.
Mr Ayush Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 3403/2012

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Item No.16

Respondent nos. 4(i) to 4(vi) have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar