

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34043/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-05-2011 in CWP No. 990/1985 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMA (D) THR. LRS. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 21961/2016)

(I.A.NO.6 (APPLICATION FOR MODIFICATION OF CT'S ORDER DATED 9.12.2015) IN SLP(C) NO.34043/2011)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3403/2012 (IV-B)

Date : 09-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahaveer Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Govind Narayan, Adv.  
Ms. Neha D. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V. S. Vibhuti, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Dhingra, AOR  
Ms. Siddhi Padia, Adv.  
Mr. K.B. Rohatgi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Naresh, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Shahi, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Manjeet Singh Dalal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Rathee, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Chahal, Adv.  
Mr. Suryaveer Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Beena, Adv.  
Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Agarwala, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the State of Haryana prays for adjournment. List  
the matters on 16.07.2019.

Interim order extended till then.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER